DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-957726

RPTT:\$2607.15 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$2,647.15

12/07/2020 01:33 PM

CUSTOM CRAFT BUILDERS

Pgs=4

APN: 1320-30-512-009

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Elizabeth Ann Cole, Trustee of the Elizabeth Ann Cole Trust 1795 Bella Casa Dr Minden, NV 89423

RPTT \$2,607.15

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Custom Craft Builders, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Elizabeth Ann Cole, Trustee of the Elizabeth Ann Cole Trust dated March 19, 2020

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	7
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
by KIMBALL A. POSNIEN (seal) Notary Public - S Appointment Recorde	1
by KIMBALL A. POSNIEN. (seal) Notary Public - S Appointment Recorde	
Notary Public (seal) Notary Public - S Appointment Recorde	
Notary Public NATALIE Notary Public - S Appointment Recorde	
Notary Public NATALIE Notary Public - S Appointment Recorde	
Appointment Recorde	E FREY
	ed in Douglas Co

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 9 Block A as set forth on Final Map LDA 16-001 & PD 02-004-2 for La Costa at Monte Vista, Phase 3, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 14, 2017 as Document No. 901410, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



STAT	E OF NEVADA		
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\wedge
	a) 1320-30-512-009		
	b)		\ \
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
			\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
	/ [] · · · · / []		ECORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	
	i) U Other		
		/	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<u>\$ Lolo1</u>	3, 160.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property		
	Transfer Tax Value:	<u>افاما \$</u>	8, 160,00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 2.6	07.15
		. \	/ /
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #	_ /
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
_	Dortical Interests Descents as being two of small	0/	
٥.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	%	
on!			\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under		
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to		
	pported by documentation if called upon to substa		
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem		
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month	1.
~			
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	intly and severally	liable for any additional amount owed.
Signati	market less of	Ohn with	Grantor
Signat	ure / 1/// /////////	Capacity	
C25		0. /4	
Signat	ure	Capacity	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DIIVED	(CD ANTEE) INTECDMATION
	(REQUIRED)		. (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print N	ame: Custom Craft Builders	Print Name: Eliza	abeth Ann Cole Trust
	s: 440 Foothill Road	Address: 1795	Rolla Casa Drive
City:	Gardnerville	City: Minden	Della Casa Dilve
State: I		State: NV	7:80423
State. 1	Zip. 09400	State: 14V	Zip: <u>89423</u>
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print N	L •	Escrow #	
Addres			
City:	State:		Zip:
y •	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECOR	DED/MICROFILMED)
	•		• •